



ಖಶೇಷ ರಾಜ್ಯ ಪප್ರಕ

ಭಾರ-IVA Part-IVA ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಶನಿವಾರ, ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ ೨೭, ೨೦೧೯ (ವೈಶಾಖ ೭, ಶಕ ವರ್ಷ ೧೯೪೦) Bengaluru, Saturday, April 27, 2019 (Vaisakha 7, Shaka Varsha 1940)

ನಂ. ೩೨೫

No. 325

FINANCE SECRETARIAT

CORRIGENDUM

No. FD 48 CSL 2017, Bengaluru, dated: 27.04.2019

In the Government of Karnataka Notification (3/2019) No. FD 48 CSL 2017, dated the 29^{th} March, 2019, published in the Karnataka Gazette, Extraordinary, Part-IVA, No.263, dated the 30^{th} March, 2019, -

- (a) at page 3,
 in line 13, in column (5) of the table, for "tax" read "State tax"; and
 in line 16, in column (5) of the table, for "eighteen" read "nine".
- (b) at page 18, in line 26, for "18" read " 18 (9 +9)".

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

NETRAPRABHA M. DHAYAPULE

Under Secretary to Government (I/c), Finance Department (C.T.-1).